Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation warrants **RhinoRamps**[®], **RhinoRamps**[®] **Max and EZ Lift Rider Ramps**TM to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for a period of 90 days from the date of purchase.

This warranty does not cover, and Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation is not liable for, the cost of repair or replacement of parts which have been subjected to misuse, negligence, accident, improper installation, modification, or normal deterioration due to wear and exposure, or defects caused by unauthorized repairs. THE ORIGINAL BUYER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT (AT THE OPTION OF HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION) OF THE DEFECTIVE PRODUCT OR PART. The repair or replacement of the product or part under warranty will be made by Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation without charge for parts or labor.

ALL WARRANTIES IMPLIED BY LAW, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES FOR MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ON DEFECTS IN THE MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE EFFECTIVE ONLY FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF OTHER PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

In order to obtain performance under this warranty, return the defective product, postage prepaid, along with dated proof of purchase, to Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation, 428 Peyton, Emporia, Kansas 66801-1157. This warranty does not cover shipping and delivery charges to or from Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation.